Exhibit 99.1

HIBBETT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Supplemental Information

(Unaudited)

13-Weeks Ended 26-Weeks Ended
July 31,

2021
August 1,

2020
July 31,

2021
August 1,

2020
Sales Information
Net sales (decrease) increase (5.1)% 74.9 % 30.2 % 19.4 %
Comparable store sales (decrease) increase (6.4)% 79.2 % 30.3 % 22.2 %

Store Count Information
Beginning of period 1,071 1,078 1,067 1,081
New stores opened 11 3 17 6
Rebranded stores — 4 — 6
Stores closed (2) (8) (4) (16)
End of period 1,080 1,077 1,080 1,077

Estimated square footage at end of period (in thousands) 6,089 6,069

Balance Sheet Information
Average inventory per store $ 200,731 $ 169,020

Share Repurchase Information
Shares purchased under our Program 985,263 — 1,526,546 428,018
Cost (in thousands) $ 83,163 $ — $ 120,477 $ 9,748
Settlement of net share equity awards 4,125 4,061 45,245 34,956
Cost (in thousands) $ 331 $ 59 $ 3,177 $ 483

Exhibit 99.1

HIBBETT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

13-Week Period Ended August 1, 2020
GAAP Basis (As

Reported) Acquisition Costs COVID-19
Non-GAAP Basis (As

Adjusted)
% to Sales

Cost of goods sold $ 278,010 $ — $ (1,353) $ 279,363 63.3 %
Gross margin $ 163,597 $ — $ (1,353) $ 162,244 36.7 %
Store operating, selling and administrative expense $ 99,835 $ 3,493 $ 11,309 $ 85,033 19.3 %
Operating income $ 56,278 $ 3,493 $ 9,956 $ 69,727 15.8 %
Provision for income taxes $ 15,717 $ 979 $ 2,791 $ 19,487 4.4 %
Net income $ 40,355 $ 2,514 $ 7,166 $ 50,035 11.3 %
Diluted earnings per share $ 2.38 $ 0.15 $ 0.42 $ 2.95

1) Excluded acquisition amounts during the 13-weeks ended August 1, 2020, related to the acquisition of City Gear, LLC consist primarily of change in valuation
of contingent earnout and accounting and professional fees.
2) Excluded amounts during the 13-weeks ended August 1, 2020, related to the COVID-19 pandemic consist primarily of non-cash LCM reserve adjustments in
cost of goods sold and reversal of the change in valuation of contingent earnout recorded during the 13-weeks ended May 2, 2020 in SG&A.

(1) (2)

Exhibit 99.1

HIBBETT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

26-Week Period Ended August 1, 2020
GAAP Basis (As

Reported) Acquisition Costs COVID-19
Non-GAAP Basis (As

Adjusted)
% to Sales

Cost of goods sold $ 473,701 $ — $ 3,736 $ 469,965 66.1 %
Gross margin $ 237,744 $ — $ 3,736 $ 241,480 33.9 %
Store operating, selling and administrative expense $ 169,508 $ 4,147 $ 15,743 $ 149,618 21.0 %
Operating income $ 34,221 $ 4,147 $ 39,140 $ 77,508 10.9 %
Provision for income taxes $ 8,777 $ 1,183 $ 11,903 $ 21,863 3.1 %
Net income $ 25,068 $ 2,964 $ 27,237 $ 55,270 7.8 %
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.50 $ 0.18 $ 1.62 $ 3.30

1) Excluded acquisition amounts during the 26-weeks ended August 1, 2020, related to the acquisition of City Gear, LLC consist primarily of change in valuation
of contingent earnout and accounting and professional fees.
2) Excluded amounts during the 26-weeks ended August 1, 2020, related to the COVID-19 pandemic consist primarily of net non-cash LCM reserve charges in
cost of goods sold and impairment (goodwill, tradename and other assets) costs and paid-not-worked salaries net of related tax credits in SG&A.

(1) (2)

End of Exhibit 99.1